SECURITIZATION 1,610 1,960

CCB Issue 1,500 1,510

Co-obligation for the issuance of CRI 110 450

Var. Securitization - 350

Cash Burn (with securitization) - (331)

Adjustments 33 36

REP investments 7 -

Share buy-back program 48 -

Cash from asset sales (22) -

Mark to Market of PDGR D81 (warrant) - 36

Cash Burn (with securitization+ ajustments) - (295)

IFRS 10

13

Canceled Sales
Breakdown and Resale

Cancelled sales of legacy projects remain concentrated on issues
related to lack of proof or insufficient income. Going forward,
Bank credit hurdles will be applied at the moment of sale, thus
improving portfolio quality;

72% of cancelled units were resold during the previous 12-month
period, generating a 17% price gain or R$124 million.

S
o
u
rce

: P
D
G

Cancelation and Resale – in units
(rolling 12 months)

Breakdown– in units
(rolling 12 months)

* Available for sale = Total Volume - Recalled

 Includes partnerships and excludes TGLT

8,758

6,901

1,917

1,857

4,984

Total Volume Recalled Available for Sale Re-Sold Inventory

14

Income Statement – Pro Forma

1Q13
Non-reccurring

adjustments
1Q13 pro forma 1Q13

Non-

reccurring

adjustments

1Q13 pro forma

Operating Gross Revenue

Real State sales 1,361,713   -   1,361,713   1,335,915   -   1,335,915

Other Operating Revenues 23,631   -   23,631   23,850   -   23,850

(-)   Taxes Over Sales (35,098)   -   (35,098)   (34,581)   -   (34,581)

Operating Net Revenue 1,350,246   -   1,350,246   1,325,184   -   1,325,184

Interest Expenses (85,083)   -   (85,083)   (88,289)   -   (88,289)

Recognition of goodwill of identifiable assets in

the acquisition of Agre (13,374)   -   (13,374)   (13,374)   -   (13,374)

Cost of Sold Units (978,061)   -   (978,061)   (965,256)   -   (965,256)

Cost of sold properties (1,076,518) -   (1,076,518)   (1,066,919) -   (1,066,919)

Gross Income 273,728   -   273,728   258,265   -   258,265

Gross margin 20.3% 0.0% 20.3% 19.5% 0.0% 19.5%

Adjusted gross margin (1) 27.6% 0.0% 27.6% 27.2% 0.0% 27.2%

Operating Revenues (expenses):

Equity Income -   -   -   27,709   -   27,709

Commercial (46,848)   -   (46,848)   (44,869)   -   (44,869)

General and Administrative (125,422)   -   (125,422)   (127,434)   -   (127,434)

Taxes (3,324)   -   (3,324)   (3,342)   -   (3,342)

Depreciation & Amortization (9,351)   -   (9,351)   (9,468)   -   (9,468)

Other (56,388)   43,640   (12,748)   (56,423)   43,640   (12,783)

Financial Result (84,572)   35,803   (48,769)   (84,476)   35,803   (48,673)

Total operating revenues (expenses) (325,905)   79,443   (246,462)   (298,303)   79,443   (218,860)

Income before taxes (52,177)   79,443   27,266   (40,038)   79,443   39,405

Income Taxes and Social Contribution (22,352)   -   (22,352)   (21,226)   -   (21,226)

Income before minority stake (74,529)   79,443   4,914   (61,264)   79,443   18,179

Minority interest 717   -   717   (12,548)   -   (12,548)

Net Income (loss) (73,812)   79,443   5,631   (73,812)   79,443   5,631

Net margin -5.5% 0.0% 0.4% -5.6% 0.0% 0.4%

(1) adjusted by interest expenses in cost of sold units and recognition of goodwill

Ex- IFRS 10 IFRS 10

Agenda

1Q13 Results

- Operational Highlights

- Financial Highlights

- Q & A

Golden Tulip
Lançamento: 2012
Campos dos Goytacazes/RJ

Investor Relations (+55 11) 3043-4730   ri@pdg.com.br